John Guzik - Baylands 101
06:44 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
Control #1: Starbucks
0.0 START 1291 South Mary Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA
Open: +00:00 Close: +01:00
0.0 STRAIGHT Bike Path between Shell and Starbucks 0.10
0.1 STRAIGHT  Yorktown 0.40
0.5 RIGHT Bernardo Ave 0.83
1.3 LEFT Knickerbocker Dr 0.37
1.7 LEFT Heatherstone Way 0.23
1.9 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail 1.72
3.7 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail - cross Bridge over Evelyn/Central 0.24
3.9 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail 0.10
4.0 RIGHT Stevens Creek Trail - go under Freeway 0.20
4.2 STRAIGHT  Stevens Creek Trail at Easy St Exit - after going under freeway 0.33
4.5 BEAR LEFT Stevens Creek Trail - Cross Moffet Street Bridge 1.97
6.5 LEFT Bike Trail - before brown bridge 0.03
6.5 RIGHT Bike Trail 1.06
7.6 RIGHT Bike Trail - parallel Shoreline Blvd 0.25
7.8 BEAR RIGHT Bike Trail 0.10
7.9 RIGHT Bike Trail - after bridge 0.05
8.0 RIGHT Bike Trail 0.68
8.7 BEAR RIGHT Bike Trail - parallel bay 0.25
8.9 LEFT Bike Trail - around pump house 0.04
9.0 RIGHT Bike Trail 0.39
9.4 RIGHT Bike Path - parallel Bayshore Rd 1.22
10.6 STRAIGHT Cross Bike Trail 0.29
10.9 STRAIGHT Faber PI 0.16
11.0 LEFT Embarcadero Rd 0.12
11.1 RIGHT Geng Rd 0.25
11.4  STRAIGHT Bike Trail - at rear of parking lot 0.56
12.0 LEFT Bike Trail - cross bridge 0.60
Bike Trail - short unpaved Section
12.6 BEAR RIGHT Avoid unpaved section - Left on Runnymede; Right on Pulgas; 0.45
Left on Bay
13.0 LEFT Bay Rd 0.78
13.8 RIGHT University Ave 1.05
14.8 RIGHT Bike Trail - just before stop light 0.94
15.8 LEFT Bike Trail - cross Dumbarton Bridge 1.78
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John Guzik - Baylands 101
06:44 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
17.6 STRAIGHT  Marshlands Rd 3.13
20.7 LEFT Thornton Ave 0.86
21.5 STRAIGHT  Paseo Padre Pkwy 1.40
22.9 LEFT Ardenwood Blvd 0.36
23.3 RIGHT Alameda Creek Trail 3.30
Bike Trail exit after going under Decoto Rd
26.6 SHARP RIGHT 4th underpass on trail (1st after 880 underpass) 0.00
26.6 RIGHT Decoto Rd 0.80
27.4 RIGHT Shopping Mall 0.10
Control #2: Open Control
Corner of Alvarado Niles & Decoto Rd
27.5 STOP Union City, CA
Starbucks/Safeway
Open: +01:28 Close: +02:56
27.6 RIGHT Exit Shopping Mall onto Alvarado/Niles Rd 0.00
27.6 LEFT Decoto Rd 0.70
28.3 RIGHT Alameda Creek Trail 0.00
28.3 SHARP RIGHT Alameda Creek Trail 3.70
32.0 BEAR RIGHT Towards Mission Blvd 0.00
Bike Trail ends at high traffic right turn lane.
32.0 DANGER Stop at end of trail & ensure no traffic is to your left 0.00
32.0 RIGHT Mission Blvd 1.50

33.5 STOP

Control #3: Starbucks
39981 Mission Boulevard
Fremont, CA

Open: +01:48 Close: +03:36
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John Guzik - Baylands 101
06:44 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

33.5 STRAIGHT Continue on Mission Blvd 0.80
34.3 RIGHT Driscoll Rd 1.40
35.7 STRAIGHT Osgood Rd; becomes Warm Spring Blvd then Milpatas Blvd 5.80
41.5 RIGHT Dixon Landing Rd 0.60
42.1 DANGER Freeway on ramps & off ramps 0.30
42.4 LEFT McCarthy Blvd 0.20
42.6 RIGHT Coyote Creek Trail 2.20
44.8 BEAR LEFT  Towards Ranch Dr 0.10
44.9 RIGHT Ranch Dr 0.80
45.7 LEFT Zanker Rd 0.30
46.0 RIGHT Holger Way 0.70
46.7 BEAR LEFT Headquarters Dr 0.30
47.0 RIGHT 1st St 0.30
47.3 LEFT Tgwards Bike Path - use cross walk - signal does not detect 0.00

bicycles, busy road
47.3 RIGHT Bike Path 0.90
48.2 RIGHT Lafayette St 0.10
Baylands Park Trail - just before Gold Street
48.3 LEFT Danger - Rough Pavment at train tracks 0.20
48.5 BEAR RIGHT Baylands Park Trail 1.00
49.5 STRAIGHT Into parking lot 0.40
49.9 LEFT Baylands Park 0.10
50.0 STRAIGHT  Moffett Park Dr - press ped x-ing button 2.30
52.3 STRAIGHT Manila Dr 0.80
53.1 LEFT Ellis St 0.50
53.6 RIGHT Into The Quad business park 0.30
53.9 STRAIGHT Cross Whisman Rd onto Hetch Hetchy Trail 0.40
54.3 STRAIGHT  Cross Easy Street 0.30
54.6 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail - at rear of park 0.40
55.0 LEFT Stevens Creek Trail - after going under freeway 0.20
55.2 RIGHT Stevens Creek Trail - cross Central Expry bridge 0.30
55.5 RIGHT Stevens Creek Trail 0.10
55.6 BEAR LEFT Bike Trail at Dana St exit 1.60
57.2 RIGHT Heatherstone Way 0.20
57.4 RIGHT Knickerbocker Dr 0.40
57.8 RIGHT Bernardo Ave 0.30
58.1 LEFT Remington Dr 0.50
58.6 RIGHT Mary Ave 1.60
60.2 STRAIGHT Don Burnett Bicycle-Ped Bridge - cross Homestead 0.40
60.6 STRAIGHT  Mary Ave 0.70
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John Guzik - Baylands 101
06:44 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

Control #4: Open Control

The Oaks Shopping Center
61.3 STOP 21265 _Stevens Creek Boulevard

Cupertino, CA

Coffee Society/Jamba Juice

Open: +03:18 Close: +06:36
61.3 LEFT Return on Mary Ave 0.60
61.9 STRAIGHT Don Burnett Bicycle-Pedestrian Bridge 0.50
62.4 STRAIGHT Mary Ave 1.00
63.4 LEFT Fremont Ave 0.00
63.4 RIGHT Shopping Mall 0.00

63.4 STOP

Control #5: Starbucks

1291 South Mary Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA

Open: +03:22 Close: +06:44
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